
 
 

 

 

 
 

PRESS RELEASE 
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION 

Tuesday 
October 31, 2023 

 
INCIDENT 

 
CASE #: 

 
DATE & TIME 

 
LOCATION 

 
ITEMS TAKEN / MISC. 

 
VALUE 

TOP 1st 2023-10-06643 10/30/23, 6:20 pm Lockhart Ln Blue-Ox tow bar 
Catalytic Converter 

Various Electronics Box 
(iPad, Nintendo Switch x 

2, chargers) 

$2,000.00 
$3,500.00 
$2,000.00 

Larceny/Theft 2023-10-06631 10/30/23, 5:04 pm Mercedes Dr AL Drivers License 
Black leather wallet 
Social Security Card 

US Currency 

$25.00 
$25.00 
$25.00 

$500.00 

Larceny/Theft 2023-10-06628 10/30/23, 5:00 pm Echols Ave Apple iPhone 14 Pro $1,300.00 

Burglary 3rd 2023-10-06568 10/30/23, 2:12 pm Garden Pkwy Black North Face Jacket 
Broken Glass to 

Exterior Bedroom 
Window 

Nike Dunks: 2 blk/wht 
and 1 red/wht 

US Currency Assorted 
Coins 

$100.00 
$100.00 

 
 

$250.00 
 

$200.00 

      

      

      

      

      



 
      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

 


