

PRESS RELEASE

CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION

Tuesday

October 31, 2023

INCIDENT	CASE #:	DATE & TIME	LOCATION	ITEMS TAKEN / MISC.	VALUE
TOP 1 st	2023-10-06643	10/30/23, 6:20 pm	Lockhart Ln	Blue-Ox tow bar	\$2,000.00
				Catalytic Converter	\$3,500.00
				Various Electronics Box	\$2,000.00
				(iPad, Nintendo Switch x	
				2, chargers)	
Larceny/Theft	2023-10-06631	10/30/23, 5:04 pm	Mercedes Dr	AL Drivers License	\$25.00
				Black leather wallet	\$25.00
				Social Security Card	\$25.00
				US Currency	\$500.00
Larceny/Theft	2023-10-06628	10/30/23, 5:00 pm	Echols Ave	Apple iPhone 14 Pro	\$1,300.00
Burglary 3 rd	2023-10-06568	10/30/23, 2:12 pm	Garden Pkwy	Black North Face Jacket	\$100.00
				Broken Glass to	\$100.00
				Exterior Bedroom	
				Window	
				Nike Dunks: 2 blk/wht	\$250.00
				and 1 red/wht	
				US Currency Assorted	\$200.00
				Coins	



714 1/2 Greensboro Avenue Tuscaloosa, Alabama 35401 Ronald S. Abernathy, Sheriff Tuscaloosa County

Phone:	(205)	752-0616
Fax:	(205)	752-6985